
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

M M2/3 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SECRET OF OURS 1 Last start Masters placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R5, M 3M 7P 3P M2/1/2J. O'Malley 478864 14/0203

 2 TRAVELLIN' MAGOO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 6Y M3/2P. Wasson 490528 5/083
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 4/5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Last start winner DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2C. Tuntler 548306 5/4213

 2 SWIFT JILL 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 5P 4/1/1V. Pickering 497462 11/8162

 3 SIMON RALPH Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1R. Harrison 498502 8/7186

 4 MEEKA'S ANGEL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 4P 4/1/2E. Hughes 528264 7/6135

 5 PLATINUM EXIT 2 Last start winner TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2E. Sanchez 531447 6/2187

 6 DAISY'S GIRL Last start winner DUB, 14/08/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 2C 5/4E. Hughes 534141 1/0164

 7 STINGER CASEY Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2P. Carr 538851 4/2258

 8 QUEUE FOR QUIDS 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2J. Lee 526259 4/2223

 9 SLINGSHOT RAVEN Last start placegetter BAT, 23/08/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1C. Tuntler 548307 4/3201

 10 MAXIMUM RHONDA Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1A. Ginn 519621 7/6177

 11 BEE CASEY Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 5/4P. Carr 538849 1/0171

 12 NO REBOUND Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4M. Clarke 534208 1/0154

 13 SHARE THE MOMENT Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4A. Lee 538566 1/0142

 14 SPRING MOVER Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3S. Ashman 527667 2/1141

 15 SWIFT HARLEY 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 11/08/2021, R4, P 2P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Pickering 533000 1/099

 16 BLAZIN' TEARS Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 5Y 5/1M. Clarke 498799 7/5107

 17 INSOMNIA AGOGO 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3P. Parker 534822 2/163

 18 AWAY MISS Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1M. Clarke 508921 8/6167

 19 RADIUM BLUE Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 3P 5/3M. Clarke 534197 2/1166

 20 RILEY CASEY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4P. Carr 538848 1/0159

 21 TOTAL WINLOCK Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3S. Ashman 530712 4/1153

 22 TOO BIAS Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1M. Clarke 534201 5/4148

 23 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6144

 24 AWAY SON Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 6P 1Y 3P 5/4M. Clarke 534211 1/0113

 25 PLATINUM STATUS Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1L. Haaring 520129 5/4107

 26 ALL ALONG 3 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4D. Lee 538916 1/098

 27 ARROGANT LILLIE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/196

 28 ARROGANT DUSTY Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 8/787

 29 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/081

 30 MULLA MULLA MARG 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4J. O'Malley 526828 1/081

 31 ACT NOW 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4C. Moss 530498 2/075

2 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 24 August 2021 - 12:00 PM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 4/5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ARROGANT SPIKE Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4L. Haaring 526115 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PLATINUM EXIT 2 Last start winner TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2E. Sanchez 531447 6/2187

 2 DAISY'S GIRL Last start winner DUB, 14/08/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 2C 5/4E. Hughes 534141 1/0164

 3 STINGER CASEY Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2P. Carr 538851 4/2258

 4 QUEUE FOR QUIDS 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2J. Lee 526259 4/2223

 5 SLINGSHOT RAVEN Last start placegetter BAT, 23/08/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1C. Tuntler 548307 4/3201

 6 MAXIMUM RHONDA Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1A. Ginn 519621 7/6177

 7 BEE CASEY Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 5/4P. Carr 538849 1/0171

 8 NO REBOUND Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4M. Clarke 534208 1/0154

 9 SHARE THE MOMENT Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4A. Lee 538566 1/0142

 10 SPRING MOVER Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3S. Ashman 527667 2/1141

 11 SWIFT HARLEY 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 11/08/2021, R4, P 2P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Pickering 533000 1/099

 12 BLAZIN' TEARS Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 5Y 5/1M. Clarke 498799 7/5107

 13 INSOMNIA AGOGO 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3P. Parker 534822 2/163

 14 AWAY MISS Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1M. Clarke 508921 8/6167

 15 RADIUM BLUE Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 3P 5/3M. Clarke 534197 2/1166

 16 RILEY CASEY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4P. Carr 538848 1/0159

 17 TOTAL WINLOCK Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3S. Ashman 530712 4/1153

 18 TOO BIAS Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1M. Clarke 534201 5/4148

 19 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6144

 20 AWAY SON Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 6P 1Y 3P 5/4M. Clarke 534211 1/0113

 21 PLATINUM STATUS Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1L. Haaring 520129 5/4107

 22 ALL ALONG 3 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4D. Lee 538916 1/098

 23 ARROGANT LILLIE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/196

 24 ARROGANT DUSTY Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 8/787

 25 MULLA MULLA MARG 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4J. O'Malley 526828 1/081

 26 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/081

 27 ACT NOW 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4C. Moss 530498 2/075

 28 ARROGANT SPIKE Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4L. Haaring 526115 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P MDN 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 URANA SALLY 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/07/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 3Y M/1R. Page 521962 0/0134

 2 AT RANDOM Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R3, P 2P M/1D. Lee 542580 0/0134

 3 STATE MY MATE Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R3, P 3P M/1G. Gibson 542948 0/0117

 4 IRINKA SUSAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 05/06/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 2P M/1A. Ginn 517507 0/098

 5 PETROL MONEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 11/08/2021, R1, P 5P 2P M/1R. Harrison 539491 0/096

 6 FED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 11/08/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1M. Clarke 525748 0/068

 7 TOP JAZZ Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 11/08/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 6Y M/1M. Clarke 534212 0/062

 8 WINLOCK PUNKY First start M/1S. Ashman 540624 0/00

 9 MUM'S TINY GIRL First start M/1T. Trappett 538092 0/00

 10 WINLOCK LYNETTE 2 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 21/08/2021, R3, P 4P M/1S. Ashman 540622 0/058

 11 WINLOCK BUFF 1 Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1P. Parker 534191 0/085

 12 NOW WE KNOW Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5P M/1M. Clarke 534195 0/076

 13 WICKED ILLUSION Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 8P M/1T. Trappett 534442 0/066

 14 SWEET SANDY Weighted points score WAG, 18/06/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 8P M/1C. Rusten 531022 0/060

 15 SUBZERO ASSASSIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1R. Harrison 539492 0/059

 16 FLIGHTY NINJA Weighted points score BAT, 26/07/2021, R2, C 5C 7P 8P M/1T. Trappett 535212 0/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WENDY BYRDE Last start winner DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2A. Ginn 429252 7/5168

 2 SWIFT JILL 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 5P 4/1/1V. Pickering 497462 11/8162

 3 HECTICNESS Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 7P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Ginn 517504 6/5153

 4 MEEKA'S ANGEL 1 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 4P 4/1/2E. Hughes 528264 7/6135

 5 MORALES CASEY Last start winner DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 5P 5/1P. Carr 538850 4/3234

 6 PLATINUM EXIT 1 Last start winner TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2E. Sanchez 531447 6/2187

 7 BOOSTED EGO Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 2P 1P 8P 5/2R. Harrison 522437 5/2234

 8 QUEUE FOR QUIDS 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2J. Lee 526259 4/2223

 9 WHITE TICKET Last start Provincial winner GUN, 19/08/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1N. Hand 533177 6/3225

 10 SECRET OF OURS 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R5, M 3M 7P 3P 5/1J. O'Malley 478864 14/2203

 11 JACKIE'S EXHIBIT Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3P. Wasson 535843 5/1162

 12 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6144

 13 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 5P 5/3G. Pickering 528435 6/1108

 14 TRAVELLIN' MAGOO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 6Y 5/2P. Wasson 490528 5/283

 15 SWIFT CHESTER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1G. Pickering 500085 11/366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RACE CAR Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3S. Ashman 532379 2/1129

 2 SWIFT HARLEY 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 11/08/2021, R4, P 2P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Pickering 533000 1/099

 3 SCEPTIC Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 4P 1P 2Y 5/3G. Collett 532937 2/1202

 4 RILEY CASEY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4P. Carr 538848 1/0159

 5 TRAVELLIN' BRIN Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4P. Wasson 497288 1/0135

 6 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 2/1123

 7 MOB TIES Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4P. Wasson 538565 1/0123

 8 ALL ALONG 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4D. Lee 538916 1/098

 9 ARMED RULER Weighted points score IPS, 27/07/2021, R5, 3 4P 7Y 1Y 5/4R. Green 538918 1/098

 10 ARROGANT LILLIE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/196

 11 CROWN MAX 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4C. Moss 532185 1/090

 12 TRAVELLIN' SOOTY Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 7Y 5/3P. Wasson 497286 2/183

 13 MULLA MULLA MARG 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4J. O'Malley 526828 1/081

 14 TINY LLAMA Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Wasson 532320 1/078

 15 ACT NOW 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4C. Moss 530498 2/075

 16 INSOMNIA AGOGO 2 Weighted points score BAT, 12/07/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3P. Parker 534822 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 5 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NICK'S GIRL Last start winner GUN, 19/08/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2N. Hand 533647 4/2216

 2 TOTAL BOGLE Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 8P 5/2L. Winter 530446 3/2147

 3 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 6/3108

 4 WINLOCK SIENNA Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1A. Ginn 498924 5/4183

 5 HE'S SO HECTIC Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 517501 5/4171

 6 BLACKFOOT ANGEL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 5P 5/2E. Hughes 523713 6/2147

 7 POWER GRIP Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 4Y 5/4N. Hand 521579 2/0126

 8 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 8P 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/266
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P NG1-4 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JUNGLE DEUCE Last start winner TEM, 15/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2C 3P 1/2R. Smith 532669 14/12364

 2 MEMPHIS KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 21/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 5C 2/1/2C. Roberts 531298 9/7348

 3 SQUIGGLE KEEPING Dropping in grade DUB, 21/08/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 3C 3/1/2C. Roberts 499924 20/17244

 4 OLIVER KEEPING Last start placegetter DUB, 21/08/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2C. Roberts 531286 9/4283

 5 SWIFT KEVIN 3 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 4/1/2G. Pickering 534560 10/2255

 6 IRINKA RILEY Dropping in grade BAT, 14/06/2021, R8, P 4P 3C 2P 4/1/2R. Smith 533652 6/5250
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P NG 605 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIDNIGHT FLASH Last start placegetter TEM, 22/08/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 4C 2/1/2R. Smith 523084 12/7342

 2 MISS EZMAE Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 2P 1C 1P 4/1/2R. Smith 533653 7/3412

 3 DARK RAIN Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 6C 4/1/1R. Littlefield 521190 8/6189

 4 STANLEY KEEPING Last start Provincial winner DUB, 21/08/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 3C 5/1C. Roberts 531434 8/3284

 5 IRINKA MOLLY Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R8, P 4P 2C 1P 5/4R. Smith 533651 4/0251

 6 BLACKFOOT ANGEL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 5P 5/4E. Hughes 523713 6/0147
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 3 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start winner DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 10/6255
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start winner DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 10/6255
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALL ALONG 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4D. Lee 538916 1/098

 2 CROWN MAX 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4C. Moss 532185 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 28 August 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 URANA SALLY 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/07/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 3Y M/1R. Page 521962 0/0134

 2 ANOTHER DOUBLE Last start placegetter DUB, 14/08/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 5P M/1P. Wasson 499824 0/092

 3 WINLOCK LYNETTE 1 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 21/08/2021, R3, P 4P M/1S. Ashman 540622 0/058

 4 WINLOCK BUFF 2 Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1P. Parker 534191 0/085

 5 SUBZERO ASSASSIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1R. Harrison 539492 0/059
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